THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF UXBRIDGE

RESOLUTION

RESOLUTION NO. 2025-01

DATE: January 13, 2025

MOVED BY:

SECONDED BY:

WHEREAS the Council of the Corporation of the Township of Uxbridge deems it desirable to declare surplus and convey real property legal described as:

Part of Lot 20 Concession 6, Uxbridge, being Part 2 on 40R31938 Township of Uxbridge

and

Part Lots 19 & 20 Concession 6 Uxbridge Parts 1, 4 & 5 40R32373 together with an easement over Part Lots 19 & 20 Concession 6 Parts 1 & 2 40R24029 as in DR524220 subject to an easement over Part 5 40R32373 in favour of Part Lots 19 & 20 Concession 6 Uxbridge Part 1 40R10576 save and except Parts 1 & 2 40R24029 and Parts 1, 4 & 5 40R32373 as in DR2296231 Township of Uxbridge

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Council for the Township of Uxbridge hereby declares the following:

1. THAT the property legally described as Part of Lot 20 Concession 6, Uxbridge, being Part 2 on 40R31938, Township of Uxbridge

and

Part Lots 19 & 20 Concession 6 Uxbridge Parts 1, 4 & 5 40R32373 together with an easement over Part Lots 19 & 20 Concession 6 Parts 1 & 2 40R24029 as in DR524220 subject to an easement over Part 5 40R32373 in favour of Part Lots 19 & 20 Concession 6 Uxbridge Part 1 40R10576 save and except

Parts 1 & 2 40R24029 and Parts 1, 4 & 5 40R32373 as in DR2296231 Township of Uxbridge be declared surplus to the needs of the Municipality.

2.	AND THAT public notice be placed in the local newspaper once a week for
	two consecutive weeks advising that the lands are being declared surplus and
	of the Township's intention to convey said lands.

	MAYOR